RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH. Helpline No. 0172-2864100 Phone No-0172-2864120

Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.



Smt. Baljinder Kaur, W/o Sh. Raghvir Singh,

D/o Sh. Ramdhan Singh, Assa Ram Colony, Near I.T.I. Bhawanigarh Road,

Nabha (147201) M: 6284781771, 9417525065

V/s.

**Public Information Officer**,

**O/o** The Senior Superintendent of Police,

Sangrur.

Respondent

Complainant

Complaint Case No. 948 of 2021

{Heard through Cisco Webex Meetings Software}

**Present**: The Complainant, Smt. Baljinder Kaur is absent.

Sh. Kuldeep Singh, ASI, RTI Incharge is present from the Department.

**ORDER:** 

Dated: 09.11.2021

The date of RTI application is 06.05.2021 and the date of Complainant filed in the Commission is 07.07.2021.

In today's hearing, the RTI Incharge, Sh. Kuldeep Singh states that the information has already been supplied to the Complainant and further mentions about an email dated 03.11.2021 which has been sent to the Commission and is taken on record.

On the other hand, the Complainant, Smt. Baljinder Kaur is absent today and after going through the case file it has been observed that an email from rss504067@gmail.com has been received in the Commission vide which a letter has been attached in which it has been written that she has received the information from SSP Sangrur as well as from O/o SSP Malerkotla and she is satisfied with the same, which is taken on record.

After going through the case file and going through an email dated 08.11.2021 which has been sent by the Complainant to the Commission, it has been observed that the Complainant has received the information and she is satisfied with the same.

So, no further intervention is required in this case.

This case is disposed of and closed.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Sd/-(Sanjiv Garg) State Information Commissioner Punjab

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH. Helpline 0172-2864100 Phone No-0172-2864120

Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.



Sh. Yogesh Mahajan, S/o Sh. Kuldeep Raj Mahajan,

Opposite Water Tank, Municipal Market, Mission Road,

Pathankot (M: 98143-54649)

V/s.

**Public Information Officer**,

**O/o** The Executive Engineer, Electrical Division, P.W.D. (B & R), Amritsar.

First Appellate Authority,

**O/o** The Superintending Engineer, Electrical Circle, P.W.D (B & R), SCO 39, Sector 7, Chandigarh.

Respondent

**Appellant** 

Appeal Case No. 2729 of 2020
{Heard through Cisco Webex Meetings Software }

Present:

The Appellant, Sh. Yogesh Mahajan is absent.

Sh. Sandeep Singh, SDO is present from the Department.

**ORDER:** 

This case may be read with the reference of the previous order dated 17.08.2021.

In today's hearing, the SDO, Sh. Sandeep Singh states that the information has been supplied to the Appellant and further mentions about an email dated 09.11.2021 which has been sent to the Commission and is taken on record.

On the other hand, the Appellant, Sh. Yogesh Mahajan is absent and further an email dated 08.11.2021 and another email dated 08.11.2021 has been received in the Commission in which he has written that he has received the information, which is taken on record.

In view of above, as the Appellant, Sh. Yogesh Mahajan has received the information.

So, no further intervention is required in this case.

This case is disposed of and closed.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Sd/-(Sanjiv Garg) State Information Commissioner Punjab

Dated: 09.11.2021

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.
Helpline 0172-2864100 Phone No-0172-2864120

Email: <u>psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>
<u>Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.</u>



Sh. Yogesh Mahajan, S/o Sh. Kuldeep Raj Mahajan,

Opposite Water Tank, Municipal Market, Mission Road,

Pathankot (**M: 98143-54649**)

V/s.

**Public Information Officer**,

**0/o** The Executive Engineer, Central Works Division, P.W.D. (B & R), S.A.S Nagar (Mohali).

First Appellate Authority,

**O/o** The Superintending Engineer, Central Works Circle, PWD B & R, Punjab, Chandigarh.

Respondent

**Appellant** 

<u>Appeal Case No. 2732 of 2020</u> {Heard through Cisco Webex Meetings Software }

**Present:** The Appellant, Sh. Yogesh Mahajan is absent.

None is present from the Department.

**ORDER:** 

Dated: 09.11.2021

This case may be read with the reference of the previous order dated 17.08.2021.

In today's hearing, the Appellant, Sh. Yogesh Mahajan is absent and further an email dated 08.11.2021 has been received in the Commission in which he has written that he has received the information, which is taken on record.

On the other hand, none is present from the Department.

In view of above, as the Appellant, Sh. Yogesh Mahajan has received the information.

So, no further intervention is required in this case.

This case is disposed of and closed.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Sd/-(Sanjiv Garg) State Information Commissioner Punjab

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH. Helpline 0172-2864100 Phone No-0172-2864120

Email: <u>psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>
<u>Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.</u>



Sh. Yogesh Mahajan, S/o Sh. Kuldeep Raj Mahajan,

Opposite Water Tank, Municipal Market, Mission Road,

Pathankot (**M: 98143-54649**)

V/s.

**Public Information Officer**,

**O/o** The Executive Engineer, Central, Mandi Board, Tarn Taran.

First Appellate Authority,

**O/o** The Chief Engineer (North), Mandi Board, Punjab, S.A.S Nagar (Mohali)

Respondent

**Appellant** 

Appeal Case No. 2737 of 2020
{Heard through Cisco Webex Meetings Software }

**Present:** The Appellant, Sh. Yogesh Mahajan is absent.

Sh. Tehal Singh, SDO is present from the Department.

**ORDER:** 

This case may be read with the reference of the previous order dated 17.08.2021.

In today's hearing, the SDO, Sh. Tehal Singh states that the information has been supplied to the Appellant and further mentions about a letter vide endorsement number 535 dated 12.08.2021 which has been sent to the Commission and is taken on record.

On the other hand, the Appellant, Sh. Yogesh Mahajan is absent and further an email dated 08.11.2021 has been received in the Commission in which he has written that he has received the information, which is taken on record.

In view of above, as the Appellant, Sh. Yogesh Mahajan has received the information.

So, no further intervention is required in this case.

This case is disposed of and closed.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Sd/-(Sanjiv Garg) State Information Commissioner Punjab

Dated: 09.11.2021